

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4
OFFERED BY MRS. COMSTOCK OF VIRGINIA

Page 324, line 3, strike “\$181,000,000” and insert “\$206,000,000”.

Page 326, line 1, strike “\$20,000,000” and insert “\$45,000,000”.

Page 326, line 14, strike “\$186,000,000” and insert “\$211,000,000”.

Page 328, line 11, strike “\$20,000,000” and insert “\$45,000,000”.

Page 328, line 24, strike “\$190,000,000” and insert “\$215,000,000”.

Page 330, line 21, strike “\$20,000,000” and insert “\$45,000,000”.

Page 331, strike line 13 and all that follows through line 1, page 332.

Page 332, line 2, strike “(c)” and insert “(b)”.

